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(vi) In order to localise bad spots, a Pilot Scheme has been introduced on selected pairs of stations on different railways, which include transhipment points, where loading and unloading of affected commodities is closely supervised ;

(vii) Plain clothes staff of R.P. F. are deployed to collect intelligence with a view to t:acking down crimina Is ;

(viii) Special detective staff are detailed to collect intelligence regarding receivers of stolen property and raids arc organised on their shops/ godowns with the assistance of Police;

(ix) Crime Intelligence staff of Railways and the Central Crime Bureau of the Railway n,,ard are deployed to conduct surprise raids to effect red-handed arrests of the culprits ;

(x) Close co-ordination between the R.P.F. and the Government Railway Police and the Loc,tl Police is maintained at various levels to deal effectively with the criminals and receivers of stolen property ;

(xi) Special drives are conducted against the receivers of stolen property and cases are prosecuted under the Railway Property (Unlawful
Possession) Act, 1966.
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Expert Committee to go into problems of Key Industries

166. SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL: Will the MINISTER OF
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (AUDYO-
GIK VlKAS MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision in regard to the setting up of an Expert Committee to go into the problems of the key industries and to improve their performance ;

Setting up of Small Scale Industries near Thumba Station

167. SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL : Will the MINISTER OF
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (AUDYO-
G!K VIKAS MANTRI) be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
308 on the 24th November, 1970 regarding the setting up of small scale industries nt:ar Thumba station and state :

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision in this regard ;

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay ;
and

(c) by what time a decision will be taken ?

THE DEPUTY MlNISTI'lR IN THE
MII"ISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (AUDYOG!K VIKAS MANTRA-
LA YA MEN UP-MANTRI (SHRI
SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD) : (a) to (c).
The information is being collected and it will be laid on the Table of the House.

lnYcstment in Khadi and Village
Industries

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay ; 168. SI·-IRI D .K. PANDA: Will and the MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL

(c) when a decision will be taken in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (AUDYOGIK VIKAS MANTRA-
LAVA MEN RAJYA MANTR!) (SHRI
GHANSHYAM OZA) : (a) to (c). While no specific expert committee has been set up in respect of key industries as such, Government are seeking to ensure as far as possible that the production targets set for a number of key and essential sectors defined as core industries are effectively met.
For this purpose, necessary coordination and follow up is effected thrbugh the Planning Commission and by the administrative
Ministries.

DEVELOPMENT (AUDYOGIK VIKAS
MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) whether khadi and village industries are suffering from defective marketing ;

(b) whether it is a fact th at Government
h ave not made adequate investment in the khadi textile industry ;

(c) whether additional investment in khadi industry will open new avenues of employment in the rural areas of unemployed and under-employed peasants ;
and

(dl if so, whether Government have made any assessment of this ?

